

**DELHI JAL BOARD : DELHI SARKAR**  
**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SOUTH) IV**  
**O.H.T O.I.A Ph-II: OPPOSITE GOVIND PURI: NEW DELHI-20.**  
**e-mail: eesouthiv498@gmail.com/Tel. 011-26388976**  
**Press N.I.T. NO: 43 S-IV (2019-20)**

S. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (In Rs.)	Date of release of tender in e-procurement solution	Last date/ time of receipt of tender through e-procurement solution
1-	Replacement of old damaged and silted up sewer lines in DDA Flat N-Block, Sarita Vihar in Okhla Constituency AC-54 under EE(South) IV	Rs. 37,43,351/-	2019-DJB-178037-1 09.08.2019	28.08.2019 up to 2.00 PM
2-	Improvement of sewerage system by replacment of exist-ing old damaged silted up sewer line at Aggarwal Sweet, near Barat Ghar, Chouhan Mohalla Madanpur Khadar Village in Okhla Constituency under EE(S) IV AC-54	Rs. 31,67,259/-	2019-DJB-178037-1 09.08.2019	28.08.2019 up to 2.00 PM

Further details in this regard may be seen at (<https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>)  
ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)  
Advt. No. J.S.V. 262/2019-20

Sd/-  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SOUTH) IV

**PUBLIC NOTICE BY DEBENTURE TRUSTEE ON THE SLUMP EXCHANGE BETWEEN SREI INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE LIMITED AND SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED**

We, Axis Trustee Services Limited ("ATSL") are acting as Debenture Trustee for various Listed, Secured/Unsecured Subordinated Non-Convertible Debentures ("NCDs") issued by Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited ("Srei Infrastructure").

The Board of Directors of Srei Infrastructure, subject to shareholders, third party consents, statutory and regulatory approvals and consents, have approved the transfer of the Lending Business, Interest Earning Business & Lease Business of Srei Infrastructure together with associated employees, assets and liabilities (including liabilities towards issued and outstanding non-convertible debentures issued by Srei Infrastructure), ("Transferred Undertaking") as a going concern by way of slump exchange, to Srei Equipment Finance Limited ("Srei Equipment"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Srei Infrastructure, for a lump sum consideration as may be mutually agreed between Srei Infrastructure and Srei Equipment keeping in mind the value of the Transferred Undertaking without values being assigned to the individual assets and liabilities, and which shall be discharged/ paid by Srei Equipment by issue and allotment of commensurate fully paid up equity shares of Srei Equipment with effect from such date and on such terms and conditions and with such modifications as may be required, as the Board of Srei Infrastructure may deem fit and appropriate in the interest of Srei Infrastructure ("Slump Exchange").

Pursuant to and upon completion of the Slump Exchange, Srei Equipment, together with its own, will be the entity housing the entire lending business of Srei Infrastructure together with all the assets, liabilities and associated employees of the Lending Business, Interest Earning Business and Lease Business of Srei Infrastructure.

In reference to the above Slump Exchange, it may be noted that,

- the terms of NCDs issued by Srei Infrastructure remain unchanged;
- there will be no change in the management and/or promoters and key management personnel;
- the rights and obligations of Srei Infrastructure towards the NCD Holders shall be novated in favour of Srei Equipment and Srei Equipment shall continue to service the said NCDs; and
- Srei Infrastructure will continue to hold 100% shares of Srei Equipment (including new shares issued upon Slump Exchange) and Srei Equipment will continue to be 100% subsidiary of Srei Infrastructure.

Notice is hereby given to the NCD Holders of Srei Infrastructure to share their consent to the above Slump Exchange. NCD Holders are requested to share their observations in writing or by email, if any to the aforesaid Slump Exchange, within 7 (Seven) calendar days from the date of publication of this Public Notice (Seven):

Axis Trustee Services Ltd  
The Ruby, 2nd Floor, SW, 29  
Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West)  
Mumbai- 400 028  
Kind Attention: Chief Operating Officer  
Email: response@axistrustee.com

If a response is not received within 7 (Seven) calendar days from the date of publication of this Notice, it shall be so deemed that consent has been granted to the Slump Exchange.

Copy of the notice is available on our website for ready reference under the following link: <http://www.axistrustee.com/Debenture/Updates.aspx>

Disclosure made to the Stock Exchanges by Srei Infrastructure pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 51 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, ("Disclosure") may be accessed using the following link:  
[https://www.srei.com/investor/srei-shareholders/ letter-sent-to-exchanges/pdf/2\\_3.pdf](https://www.srei.com/investor/srei-shareholders/ letter-sent-to-exchanges/pdf/2_3.pdf)

For Axis Trustee Services Limited  
Sd/-  
K Krishna Kumari  
Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 7, 2019

**NATCO Pharma Limited**  
Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034.  
Phone:040-23547532, Email : investors@natcopharma.co.in  
CIN : L24230TG1981PLC003201 www.natcopharma.co.in

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019**  
All amounts in Indian Rupees millions except share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)	30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	4,923	4,557	5,386	20,945
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,838	1,524	2,323	8,247
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,838	1,524	2,323	8,247
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	1,432	1,208	1,816	6,444
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	1,449	1,174	1,829	6,368
6	Equity share capital	364	365	369	365
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	34,525
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per ₹2/- share (non-annualised)				
	a) Basic	7.87	6.59	9.84	34.98
	b) Diluted	7.85	6.58	9.82	34.87

Notes:

1. Summarized Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under : All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)	30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	4,647	4,163	5,157	19,863
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,883	1,544	2,398	8,474
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,477	1,234	1,886	6,671

2 "The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in."

3 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 09, 2019.

4 "The Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 09, 2019 have recommended an interim dividend of ₹ 1.25 per equity share of ₹2 each."

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 9 August 2019

for NATCO Pharma Limited  
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni  
Chairman & Managing Director

**KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Hilton House, 48/2, Central Road, M.I.D.C. Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093.  
CIN: L24223MH1946PLC005434; Tel: 91-22-6655 7000; Fax: 91-22-2836 6579;  
E-mail: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019**  
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Three months ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	20,342.90	19,443.54	20,549.65	68,953.90
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	765.05	597.50	1,335.17	2,274.14
3	Net profit for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	765.05	597.50	1,335.17	2,274.14
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	502.77	454.58	854.18	1,520.33
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	518.39	418.86	727.66	1,057.95
6	Equity share capital	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04
7	Earnings Per Share				
	- Basic (₹) (Not Annualised)	0.50	0.45	0.85	1.52
	- Diluted (₹) (Not Annualised)	0.50	0.45	0.85	1.52

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone Financial Results of the quarter are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.kokuyocamlin.com](http://www.kokuyocamlin.com)

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08 August 2019. These results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified opinion thereon

For Kokuyo Camlin Limited  
Dilip Dandekar  
Chairman & Executive Director

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 8 August, 2019

Email address for investors complaints: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

**VIDEOCON INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L99999MH1986PLC103624  
Regd. Office: 14 K.M. Stone, Aurangabad-Paithan Road, Village: Chiltgaon, Taluka: Paithan, Dist. Aurangabad – 431105, Maharashtra.  
Tel: +91-2431-251501-2 Fax: +91-2431-251551  
E-mail Id: secretarial@videoconmail.com Website: www.videoconindustriesltd.com

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that in terms of Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Annual Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Financial Year ended **31st March, 2019** and for the quarter ended on the same date will be considered by Mr. Anuj Jain, Resolution Professional of the Company and, consequently, shall be disseminated on **Wednesday, 14th August, 2019**.

The Notice is available on the website of the Company ([www.videoconindustriesltd.com](http://www.videoconindustriesltd.com)) and will also be available on the BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the National Stock Exchange India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

For VIDEOCON INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SAMRIDHI KUMARI  
COMPANY SECRETARY  
MEMBERSHIP NO.: A54714

Place: Mumbai  
Date : August 7, 2019

**PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Prataap Snacks Private Limited)  
Regd. Office: Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar Road, Near Makrand House, Palda, Indore 452 020 (M.P.), India  
Email:complianceofficer@yellowdiamond.in. Website: www.yellowdiamond.in. Tel. 0731-2439999, CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019**  
(INR in lakhs except as stated)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		30.06.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited (Refer Note 3)
	30.06.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited		
Total revenue from operations	33,099.41	30,653.04	26,860.89	117,060.96
Net profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,200.40	1,248.20	1,406.05	5,565.97
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,200.40	1,248.20	1,406.05	5,565.97
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	965.31	1,370.61	1,039.12	4,464.13
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	968.43	1,377.72	1,040.81	4,476.56
Paid-up equity share capital - Face value INR 5 each	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65
Other equity (as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	54,963.06
Earnings per share of INR 5 each (Not Annualised)				
Basic - INR	4.12	5.84	4.43	19.03
Diluted - INR	4.12	5.84	4.43	19.03

**Notes:**

1. The above consolidated financial results of the Group have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9 August 2019.

2. Pursuant to approval of scheme of amalgamation by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal Pune N Sure Food Bites Private Limited (PNSFBPL), a wholly owned subsidiary, has been amalgamated with the Holding Company effective 1 April 2019. The amalgamation of PNSFBPL did not have any impact on the consolidated financial results of the Group.

3. The figures of the quarter ended 31 March 2019 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December 2018 for respective years which were subjected to limited review.

4. The Group has adopted Ind AS 116 Leases using modified retrospective approach under which the cumulative effect of initial application is recognised as at 1 April 2019. On adoption of Ind AS 116, the Group recognised 'Right-of-use' assets amounting to INR 6,627.46 lakhs (including reclassification of lease prepayment from other assets amounting to INR 99.54 lakhs) and lease liabilities amounting to INR 6,527.92 lakhs as at 1 April 2019. There is no impact on retained earnings as at 1 April 2019. Had the Group continued to apply previous lease accounting standard, finance cost and depreciation expense for the quarter would have been lower by INR 165.47 lakhs and INR 398.07 lakhs respectively and other expenses, cost of materials consumed and profit before tax for the quarter would have been higher by INR 404.40 lakhs, INR 36.64 lakhs and INR 122.50 lakhs respectively.

5. The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at its meeting held on 9 August 2019 have granted 3,47,000 Stock Appreciation Rights ("SAR") to eligible employees of the Group under Prataap Employees Stock Appreciation Rights Plan 2018 ("ESAR") approved by the shareholders in Annual General Meeting held on 28 September 2018. Under the ESAR, eligible employees will be entitled to receive equity shares of the Holding Company on vesting of SAR units, equivalent to the difference between the grant price (INR 775.00 per share) and the market price of the shares on the date of vesting subject to terms and conditions specified in the ESAR.

6. The Key audited standalone financial information are as under:

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		30.06.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited (Refer Note 3)
	30.06.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited		
Total revenue from operations	29,083.35	26,649.78	26,860.89	109,234.33
Profit before tax	1,254.29	1,306.50	1,404.99	5,652.39
Profit after tax	985.28	1,373.93	1,038.06	4,461.23

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2019 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.yellowdiamond.in](http://www.yellowdiamond.in)).

Place: Indore  
Date: 09 August 2019

For Prataap Snacks Limited  
Sd/-  
Amrit Kumar  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

## President gives assent to J&K division; UTs to come into existence on Oct 31

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
New Delhi, August 9

**PRESIDENT RAM NATH** Kovind on Friday gave assent to a legislation for bifurcation of Jammu and Kashmir, and two Union Territories – Jammu and Kashmir, and Ladakh – will come into existence on October 31.

October 31 happens to be the birth anniversary of the country's first home minister

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel, who was instrumental in the merger of about 565 princely states into the Union of India following Independence.

The Parliament had earlier this week given its nod to the legislation for bifurcating the state, a bold and far-reaching decision that seeks to redraw the map and future of a region at the centre of a protracted militancy movement.

The President has given assent to the Jammu and Kashmir Reorganisation Act, 2019, a home ministry official said. "In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (a) of section 2 of the Jammu and Kashmir Reorganisation Act, 2019 (34 of 2019), the Central Government hereby appoints the 31st day of October, 2019, as the appointed day for the purposes of the said Act," a home ministry notification said.

PM Modi, in a nearly 40-minute televised address to the nation on Thursday, sought to assuage concerns of the people saying Jammu and Kashmir will not remain Union Territory for long. "As Jammu and Kashmir will see more and more development, I do not think it will remain Union Territory for long. Ladakh will remain a Union Territory," Modi said.

**CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED**  
(formerly known as Bhillwara Tex-Fin Limited)  
Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, DLF Centre, Sansad Marg, New Delhi – 110001.  
Ph.No. 011-49546000, Corporate office: A-1402, One BKC, 14th Floor, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051, Ph. No. 022-45036000  
Website: [www.capitalindia.com](http://www.capitalindia.com), Email ID: secretarial@capitalindia.com  
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899DL1994PLC128577

**NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING**

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Capital India Finance Limited (formerly known as Bhillwara Tex-Fin Limited) ("Company") is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, August 14, 2019 at the Registered Office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and approve:

- the un-audited standalone financial results of the Company, for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019; and
- the un-audited consolidated financial results of the Company, for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019.

Information in this regard is also available on the Company's website [www.capitalindia.com](http://www.capitalindia.com) and may also be accessed from BSE Limited's website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Capital India Finance Limited  
(formerly known as Bhillwara Tex-Fin Limited)  
Sd/-  
Rachit Malhotra  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Membership No.: A38984

Place: New Delhi  
Date: August 8, 2019

**YES Asset Management (India) Limited**  
602B, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Indiabulls Finance Centre (IFC) 1 & 2, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai – 400 013. Website: [www.yesamc.in](http://www.yesamc.in)  
Tel. No.: +91(22) 4082 7600 Fax No.: +91 (22) 4082 7653  
Email: clientsevice@yesamc.in CIN - U65990MH2017PLC294178

**NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM NO. 18/2019**  
**NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT ("SID") AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM ("KIM") OF YES OVERNIGHT FUND**  
**Extension of New Fund Offer ("NFO") of YES Overnight Fund**

Notice is hereby given that YES Mutual Fund ("YMF")/YES Asset Management (India) Limited ("YAMIL") has decided to extend the closing date of NFO of YES Overnight Fund ("the Scheme") from August 20, 2019 to August 23, 2019.

Accordingly, the NFO will close for subscription on August 23, 2019.

All other terms of the issue of the scheme, including the Risk-o-Meter of the scheme shall remain unchanged.

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the SID/KIM of the scheme, as amended from time to time.

For YES Asset Management (India) Limited  
(Investment Manager for YES Mutual Fund)  
Sd/-  
Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 09, 2019

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Prataap Snacks Private Limited)  
Regd. Office: Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar Road, Near Makrand House, Palda, Indore 452 020 (M.P.), India  
Email:complianceofficer@yellowdiamond.in. Website: www.yellowdiamond.in. Tel. 0731-2439999, CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019**  
(INR in lakhs except as stated)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		30.06.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited (Refer Note 3)
	30.06.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited		
Total revenue from operations	33,099.41	30,653.04	26,860.89	117,060.96
Net profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,200.40	1,248.20	1,406.05	5,565.97
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,200.40	1,248.20	1,406.05	5,565.97
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	965.31	1,370.61	1,039.12	4,464.13
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	968.43	1,377.72	1,040.81	4,476.56
Paid-up equity share capital - Face value INR 5 each	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65
Other equity (as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	54,963.06
Earnings per share of INR 5 each (Not Annualised)				
Basic - INR	4.12	5.84	4.43	19.03
Diluted - INR	4.12	5.84	4.43	19.03

**Notes:**

1. The above consolidated financial results of the Group have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9 August 2019.

2. Pursuant to approval of scheme of amalgamation by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal Pune N Sure Food Bites Private Limited (PNSFBPL), a wholly owned subsidiary, has been amalgamated with the Holding Company effective 1 April 2019. The amalgamation of PNSFBPL did not have any impact on the consolidated financial results of the Group.

3. The figures of the quarter ended 31 March 2019 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December 2018 for respective years which were subjected to limited review.

4. The Group has adopted Ind AS 116 Leases using modified retrospective approach under which the cumulative effect of initial application is recognised as at 1 April 2019. On adoption of Ind AS 116, the Group recognised 'Right-of-use' assets amounting to INR 6,627.46 lakhs (including reclassification of lease prepayment from other assets amounting to INR 99.54 lakhs) and lease liabilities amounting to INR 6,527.92 lakhs as at 1 April 2019. There is no impact on retained earnings as at 1 April 2019. Had the Group continued to apply previous lease accounting standard, finance cost and depreciation expense for the quarter would have been lower by INR 165.47 lakhs and INR 398.07 lakhs respectively and other expenses, cost of materials consumed and profit before tax for the quarter would have been higher by INR 404.40 lakhs, INR 36.64 lakhs and INR 122.50 lakhs respectively.

5. The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at its meeting held on 9 August 2019 have granted 3,47,000 Stock Appreciation Rights ("SAR") to eligible employees of the Group under Prataap Employees Stock Appreciation Rights Plan 2018 ("ESAR") approved by the shareholders in Annual General Meeting held on 28 September 2018. Under the ESAR, eligible employees will be entitled to receive equity shares of the Holding Company on vesting of SAR units, equivalent to the difference between the grant price (INR 775.00 per share) and the market price of the shares on the date of vesting subject to terms and conditions specified in the ESAR.

6. The Key audited standalone financial information are as under:

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		30.06.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited (Refer Note 3)
	30.06.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited		
Total revenue from operations	29,083.35	26,649.78	26,860.89	109,234.33
Profit before tax	1,254.29	1,306.50	1,404.99	5,652.39
Profit after tax	985.28	1,373.93	1,038.06	4,461.23

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2019 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.yellowdiamond.in](http://www.yellowdiamond.in)).

Place: Indore  
Date: 09 August 2019

For Prataap Snacks Limited  
Sd/-  
Amrit Kumar  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer